
Tender No / EOI No : As per Tender    Estimated cost : As per Tender 

Time of Completion : AS PER TENDER 

Earnest Money : As per Tender 

Location : AS PER TENDER 

Details : AS PER TENDER 

WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD. 

Formerly known as The Calcutta Tramways Co.(1978) Ltd 

(Government of West Bengal Undertaking ) 

12, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 
Kolkata – 700 001 

Tender No  :  P-   49/12/2017-18 To P –54/12/2017-18 

Sealed Tenders are invited from experienced, reputed, resourceful , bonafide  Manufacturers / Suppliers / 

Authorized dealers / Distributors/ Seat makers for the following jobs  . 

SL.
NO. 

PROJECT / SCHEME OF WORK 

1 Tender No.  : P-49/12/2017-18 

Name of Work :     Entire Air Conditioning System (5.5 Ton Split A/C machine) with its complete ducting from 
A/C’s manufacturer like Air-conditioning or spheres or its authorized dealer for one Tram car (Single 
compartment), car No 615/1  

Earnest money :       Rs 5000/-. 

 Time of completion: 30 days  

2 Tender No.  : P-50/12/2017-18 
Name of Work : 32 nos Passenger seat (Two seater) with cushioned and semi-luxury type (16 nos two seater 
for each Tram car) from seat manufacturer or from any Body Builder or any agencies.                  
Earnest money :       Rs 5000/-. 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

3 Tender No.  : P-51/12/2017-18 

Name of Work : Complete refurbishing work of two tram car including doors by materials of Aluminum 
sheet, PVC, poly carbonate sheet as per annexed sheet attached in detail. 

  Earnest money :       Rs 9000/-. 

 Time of completion: 30 days 



4 Tender No.  : P-52/12/2017-18  

Name of Work : Entire Air Conditioning system in Tram car no – 615/2 with cooling capacity of 30kgs (8.6 
Ton) approx with self diagnostic system (Cabin controlled).  The compressor is of reciprocating pipe and run 
by separate diesel power pack.     

Earnest money :       Rs 9000/-. 

Time of completion: 30 days 

5 Tender No.  : P- 53/12/2017-18  

Name of Work : Roof tops ducting for Air Conditioning system run by diesel power pack (soundless) 
mounted on the roof of the Tram car no – 615/2. .                             

Earnest money :       Rs 4000/-. 

Time of completion: 30 days 

6 Tender No.  : P- 54/12/2017-18 

Name of Work :  Soundless diesel power pack set to run complete Air Condition system of 30 KW (8.6 Ton) 
approx mounted on roof lop of Tram Car No – 615/2 . 

Earnest money :       Rs 6000/-. 

Time of completion: 30 days 

 

The Tenderer should have credential for at least 60% of estimated value of work in a single 
contract during last 5 (five) years. 

The tenderer has to submit the technical bid and financial bid separately in sealed cover. The 
Earnest Money should be given along with the Technical Bid. The technical bid will be opened first.  
If the same is found satisfactory, then only financial bid will be opened. 
 

Tender documents including general terms and conditions may be obtained from correspondence section 

at WBTC Head Office, 12 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001, on production of Cash Receipt of Rs. 

1000/- (Non Refundable) for each set of Tender documents payable in cash to the Chief Accounts Officer  

at Head Office.   

 

 

 

 



GST rate should be mentioned against each item and tender where it is applicable.  The tenders along 

with Earnest Money in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order/Cash receipt, Credentials, Certified Copies of 

valid IT/PT, Sales Tax Clearance Certificate, PAN and GSTt Registration Certificate, necessary license, 

Income Tax approved certificate addressed to the Jt.Managing Director, The WBTC Ltd. are to be 

deposited in the Tender box located in the 2nd floor of WBTC’s Head Office by 12.00  hrs on 26/12/2017  

which will be opened at 14.00 hrs on 26/12/2017 in presence of the authorized representatives of the 

tenderer. The Company reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tender or split up the work without 

assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the highest/lowest offer.  The decision in this 

respect will be at the sole discretion of the Management. 

 

Jt. MANAGING DIRECTOR 

 

 

 

 


